

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19456/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No.1133/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALL INDIA CUS.OFFICER ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
Judgment and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rakesh Dwivedi, Sr. Adv.

/caveator Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Sharma has appeared on behalf of the
respondent Nos.7 and 9 and waives service of notice on
their behalf. Let the other respondents be served in the
usual course. The respondents will be entitled to file
their counter affidavit to the special leave petition
within four weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within
four weeks thereafter.

Interim order to continue in the meantime.

Liberty to mention.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)

Court Master

Court Master