

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19456/2009
(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No.1133/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALL INDIA CUS.OFFICER ASSOCIATION & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)
(for Directions and permission to file addl. documents and with
prayer for interim relief and office report and Directions
and intervention and office report)
WITH
SLP(C)No.677/2010
(with office report)
(with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing Special Leave Petition)
with
SLP(C)No.32849/2009
(with prayer for interim relief and office report, intervention
and office report)

Date: 12/01/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguly, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
/caveator

Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.
Dr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG.
Mr. V.Sheker, Adv.
Mrs. Rekha Pandey, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.

Contd..2/-

-2- SLP(C)19456/09 etc.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Let all these interlocutory applications be listed
and heard along with the Special Leave Petitions on 23
February, 2010.

Except for the respondents 5, 8 and 10, all other
contesting respondents are represented.

As far as respondents 12 to 16 are concerned, they

are proforma respondents and it has been submitted by Mr. Ganguly, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners, that no relief is sought against them. The unserved respondents may be served by way of dasti in the meantime, through the Department.

Since counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of the Union of India and also on behalf of the respondent No.7, the petitioners will be entitled to file rejoinder thereto within three weeks from date. As far as the other respondents are concerned, they will be entitled to file their respective counter affidavits within two weeks; rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master