

ITEM NO.1  
(Part-Heard)

COURT NO.5

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19456/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 14/07/2009 in WP No. 1133/2009 of  
The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

ALL INDIA CUS.OFFICER ASSOCIATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and permission to file  
additional documents and vacating stay and with prayer for  
interim relief and office report )

WITH  
SLP(C) NO. 677 of 2010  
(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 32849 of 2009  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 24/02/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA

For Petitioner(s)  
SLP © 19456 Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 677 Mr. C.U. Singh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

SLP(C) 32849 Mr. R. Venkataramani, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Joseph, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjeev Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. P.P. Malhotra, ASG  
Mr. V.Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

2

Ms. Rekha Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. A.K. Shrivastava, Adv. for  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Jitendra Mohan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandip Malik, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. C.U. Singh, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners in SLP(C) No. 677 of 2010 resumed his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded at 12.35 p.m. Thereafter Mr. P.P.Malhotra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the respondents in SLP(C) No. 19456 of 2009 commenced his arguments at 12.35 p.m. and concluded at 3.50 p.m. After that Mr. P.S.Patwalia, learned senior counsel appearing for the respondents in SLP(C) Nos. 677 of 2010 and 32849 of 2009 started his arguments at 3.50 p.m. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter as part-heard.

List on 25.2.2010.

(Shashi Sareen)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master